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14 January 2022
Supervised Night Study

Dear Parents,

Night Study will recommence on Monday, 17 January 2022. It is available for 5" and 6™ year
every Monday, Tuesday and Thursday. Gonzaga College SJ offers this quiet environment for
self-motivated students, who are responsible enough to avail of this facility. Due to COVID-19,
we will be reviewing Night Study on an ongoing basis, so please do keep in mind that the
information outlined below may change.
Night Study Format
- There are two different Night Study sittings
o Option 1: 3.45-5.45pm
o Option 2: 6-8pm
- The library will be closed for cleaning both before and after these two sittings.
- There will be one meal service in the Dining Hall, 5.15-5.45pm.
o Only students attending the later sitting can avail of the meal.

o Students either pre-order for the term or purchase a meal on the day (before

11am)
o The meal costs €4.50.
Night Study Policy

- Students are expected to present on time and to remain seated for the duration.
- Silence is to be maintained throughout the period of study.
- Students must wear masks.
- Use of mobile phone is permitted ONLY for the first 30 minutes, and ONLY
for schoolrelated work, such as checking school email, past papers or TEAMS.
- Food and beverages (other than a water) are not permitted.
- Students must promptly leave the building at the end.
- Any absence requires a note from a parent, preferably in advance.
- A student whose behaviour is not consistent with Night Study Policy will be
sent home,and he will have to apply for readmission to Night Study.
It will be essential for students attending Night Study to adhere to the same hygiene and
social distancing practices that exist during the school day. Forms must be fully completed
and submitted prior to first attendance. Any student who does not consistently behave in
accordance with this policymay be denied the facility of Night Study, at the Headmaster’s

discretion.



Dates for Night Study., 17 January — 31 May 2022

Date Day Date Day Date Day Date Day
17.1.202 | Monday | 14.2.202 School 21.3.2022 | Monda | 28.3.202 | Monday
2 2 Closed y 2
18.1.202 | Tuesday | 15.2.202 Tuesday | 22.3.2022 | Tuesd | 29.3.202 | Tuesday
2 2 ay 2
24.1.202 | Monday | 28.2.202 Monday 4.4.2022 | Monda | 16.5.202 | Monday
2 2 y 2
25.1.202 | Tuesday | 1.3.2022 Tuesday 5.4.2022 | Tuesd | 17.5.202 | Tuesday
2 ay 2
31.1.202 | Monday | 7.3.2022 Monday | 25.4.2022 | Monda | 23.5.202 | Monday
2 y 2
1.2.2022 | Tuesday | 8.3.2022 Tuesday 26.4.2022 | Tuesd | 24.5.202 | Tuesday
ay 2
School
Closed
7.2.2022 | Monday | 14.3.202 | Monday 2.5.2022 | Monda | 30.5.202 | Monday
2 y 2
8.2.2022 | Tuesday | 15.3.202 Tuesday 3.5.2022 | Tuesd | 31.5.202 | Tuesday
2 ay 2
17.3.202 ]
2

There will be no Night Study on the following dates:

Monday 21 February — Friday 25 February 2022:

Monday 14 February 2022:
Thursday, 10 March 2022:
Thursday 17 March 2022:

Monday, 11 April — Friday 22 April 2022:
Monday 2 May:

Mid-term break

School Closed
School Closed

Public Holiday

Easter Break

Public Holiday




Supervised Night Studv Form

Pavment to cover until end of May 2022

Student’s Name

Please indicate the Night Study Options that your son will be attending:

NB: You may only select one option per day

Night Study, January — May 2022

Monday (option 1) 3.45t0 5.45 pm €75.00
Monday (option 2) 6 to 8 pm €75.00
Monday (options 2 with dinner) 6 to 8 pm €142.50
Tuesday (option 1) 3.45t05.45 pm €80.00
Tuesday (option 2) 6 to 8 pm €80.00
Tuesday (option 2 with dinner) 6 to 8 pm €152.00
Thursday (option 1) 3.45t0 5.45 pm €75.00
Thursday (option 2) 6 to 8 pm €75.00
Thursday (option 2 with dinner) 6 to 8§ pm €142..50

Total Payment of :

10 enclosed in cheque
[J[] paid online via Easy Payments Plus

I have read the Night Study Policy and I accept the terms outlined.

Parent’s Signature

Student’s Signature
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